		.,				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************	H.Y. 97(MI	***************************************	
	***************************************			R	ECO	RDATION FORM CON PATENTS ONLY		R SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. SAM-384						
						emark Office: ents or copy thereof.		N	iaii :	Stop Assignm	ent Reco	rdation Servi	ces	
Name of conveying party(les): Tae-Ho KANG								2. Name and address of receiving party:						
2. Jin-Ho KIM 3. Bo-Seong KIM								Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.						
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								Internal Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance:							Street Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu							
×	Assignm	Assignment		□ Me		rger	City:	City: Suwon-si						
	Security	Security Agreement			Cha	inge of Name	State: Gyeonggi-do		Country: S Korea	outh	Zip Code:			
		Joint Research Agreement				vernment Interest signment	Additional name(s) & Address(attached	?		
	Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License			☐ Other:			☐ Yes							
	Execution 1-3. 08-31-2011 Date(s):						***************************************							
4.	Applio date of	ation n the ap	umber(plication	s) or pate	nt nu	mber(s): If this docun	nent is be	ing filed	t tog	ether with a ne	w applica	ition, the execu	ution	
A. Patent Application Number: 13/230,052								B. Patent Number(s):						
			,,,,			1			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	J ((),			***************************************	
Additional numbers attached?							☐ Yes							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:							6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name	Name: Patric			el): 703-75	7.	Total	fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h	n) and 3.4	11): \$ 40				
			(e	ax): 703-757-7447 e-mail): lallroom@muirpatentconsulting.com			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 50-4574)							
Internal Address: Muir Patent Consulting, PLLC						Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: 9913 Georgetown Pike, Suite 1213					ite 200, P.O. Box	□ None required (gov				rnment in	terest not affe	cting		
City:	1111	Great I	Falls		title)									
State		VA		Zip:		22066	8.	Depo	it Account No.: 50-4574					
9.	Staten	ent an	d signa	ture.		1,100		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			The second secon		WHIT WILL	
To the origin	e best of m al docume	iy knowi nt.	ledge ar	nd belief, t	he for	egoing information is	true and	correct a	and	any attached c	opy is a ti	rue copy of the		
	S	igned:		/Bradley Edelman/			•••				09-	12-2011		
			Bradley Edelman, Reg. No. 5									Date		
	-VIV-	748	Tota	l number o	of pag	es including cover she	et, attacl	hments	and	documents:		3		

PATENT REEL: 026895 FRAME: 0044

SAM-384 ID-201007-018-1-US0

ASSIGNMENT

We, Tae-Ho KANG, Jin-Ho KIM, Bo-Seong KIM, ("Assignors"), have an interest in the invention entitled:

MULTI-CHIP PACKAGE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THEREOF

which is the subject of a United States or International application for patent entitled above and naming the undersigned inventor

[] in a Provisional Patent Application No;
[] in a Non-Provisional Application along with a Declaration signed today with this assignment;
[] in a Non-Provisional Application where the Declaration was signed on
2/_ [x] in a Non-Provisional Application filed on 9/(2/2011, and assigned Serial No.
7/12/30, 0.52 or PCT International Application No.
[] in U.S. Patent No, issued

Samsung Electronics Co. LTD., 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the invention.

Assignors acknowledge receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assign to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to any and all inventions, developments and improvements disclosed or described in the patent application fisted above ("the invention"), in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the taws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignors had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the invention.

Assignors covenant and agree to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following: provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or extension. Assignors covenant and agree to cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, patents or applications regarding the invention, and render all necessary assistance deemed essential to Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred without further or other compensation than that provided in this Assignment; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said Assignee.

Assignors covenant that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and request that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications, issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Assignors hereby grant the firm of MUIR PATENT CONSULTING, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

Kang Tac ho (signature) 2011. 8.31

(1) Tae-Ho KANG

Date

2000 NOVE 24/40/40/00/2015 OLD 1960 STORY CHARLES

PATENT REEL: 026895 FRAME: 0045

Assignment SAM-384 ID-201007-018-1-US0

Kim Jim H- (signature)

Z011.d.

Dat

(signature

2011.8.3]

2 of 2

gingennrechestrossitien political timbhos

PATENT REEL: 026895 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 09/12/2011